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Friday 26th May 2023 

Upcoming Dates 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

The second half of our summer term is going to be a busy one so I wanted to share key dates with 

you in preparation.  

Back to School: Monday 5th June 

INSET Day: Friday 30th June 

Transition Days: Monday 3rd and Tuesday 4th July (Letter to follow) 

Last day of term: Friday 21st July 
 

Transition Meetings 

New to Year R 
Tuesday 6th June at 4.00pm 
Thursday 8th June at 4.00pm 

Year R to Year 1 Tuesday 13th June at 3.30pm or 5.00pm 

Year 1 to Year 2 Thursday 15th June at 3.30pm or 5.00pm 

Year 2 to Year 3 Tuesday 20th June at 3.30pm or 5.00pm 

Year 3 to Year 4 Thursday 22nd June at 3.30pm or 5.00pm 

Year 4 to Year 5 Tuesday 27th June at 3.30pm or 5.00pm 

Year 5 to Year 6  Thursday 29th June at 3.30pm or 5.00pm 
 

Key Year Group Dates  

Year Group Date Event 
Parents to 

attend? 

Year R Tuesday 6th June 
Friday 9th June  
Friday 16th June 
WB Monday 17th July  

Trip to North End Library 
NCMP Checks 
NCMP Checks 
Beach Day 

N 
N 
N 
N 

Year 1 Monday 5th June 
WB 12th June  
Monday 19th June 

Phonics Screening Information meeting 
Phonics Screening Check 
Fire Service visit 

Y 
N 
N 
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Year 2 WB 12th June 
Wednesday 14th June 
WB 10th July 
Tuesday 18th July 

Scootability 
Trip to Old Portsmouth 
Dance performance 
Leavers Disco 

N 
N 
Y 
N 

    
Year 4 WB 5th June 

WB 12th June 
Tuesday 27th June 

Multiplication Tables Check 
Scootability 
Mobile Library visit 

N 
N 
N 

Year 5 Tuesday 13th June 
 

Gilbert White House trip  
(Peake & McArthur) 

N 

Year 6 WB 10th July 
WB 10th July 
Tuesday 18th July 
Thursday 20th July  

Activity Week 
Dance Performance 
Leavers Disco 
Year 6 Awards Ceremony 

N 
Y 
N 
N 

 

 

Whole School Events (Letters to follow) 

Date Event Details 

Friday 23rd 
June 

The Big Picnic 
Fundraiser 

A whole school reading picnic on the playground. Parents 
are asked to donate what they can to go towards purchasing 
new books for our book corners.  

Thursday 
28th June 

Infant Sports Day Parents are invited to join us in the playgrounds to support 
their children competing in fun sports games and activities. 

Wednesday 
5th July 

Junior Sports Day Parents are invited to join us on the field at Admiral Lord 
Nelson School to support their children competing in fun 
sports games and activities. 

Friday 7th 
July 

International Day 
(Non-parent 
event) 

Pupils will develop their awareness of international culture 
as part of King’s Group Academies’ vision to create a global 
community. 

Wednesday 
19th July 

Year 6 Fundraiser 
and Open House 

Celebrate a successful year at KACP and support the Year 6 
fundraiser.  

 

Enjoy your half term break, and I look forward to seeing you all soon. 

 

Many thanks, 

 

Mrs R Carlyle 

Headteacher 


